

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><b><u>CRLA/91/2025</u></b></p> <p>Gaurav Rawat --Appellant</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Versus</b></p> <p>State Of Uttarakhand --Respondent</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></b> <b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Ms. Tapan Singh, learned counsel for the appellant.</li> <li>2. Ms. Manisha Rana Singh, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand.</li> <li>3. List this case on 26.05.2026.</li> <li>4. In the meantime, State Counsel may file objection to the bail application, if any.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</b> 06.05.2026</p> <p><i>Aswal</i></p>

